
 

 

 

 Deputy Headteacher’s Comment: 
 

             Friday 02.05.25 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

What a lovely week it has been at Hogarth in the sunshine!  This week the children have been 
enjoying their time on the field.  If you have any unwanted picnic blankets that you would be 
willing to donate for the children to comfortably sit on the field, please hand these in at the 
school office.  I would like to take this opportunity to remind you to provide your child with a 
water bottle during this hot weather.  Suncream and a sunhat is also important for sun 
safety.   

It has been lovely to see the children engaged in their learning this week.  I have been 
fortunate enough to see some fantastic Artwork going on around the school and some 
wonderful Music lessons.  I love these creative lessons where the children get the 
opportunity to indulge their artistic flair. 

Year 3 have been working with the Country Trust.  They are busy preparing the planters to 
grow vegetables including lettuce, cherry tomatoes, runner bean and cabbages. They are 
thoroughly enjoying working with Mrs Ferreira. 

The PTA are going to be running a pop-up shop for second hand school uniform.  This will be 
on Thursday 15 May.  It is a great opportunity to pick up new uniform for September at 
bargain prices, whilst also raising much needed funds for the school.  If you have any 
unwanted uniform in very good condition, please donate it at the school office.  Please check 
the lost property box for any missing uniform items by Thursday 8 May.  Any uniform not 
claimed will be donated to the uniform sale.  Thank you to the PTA for their continued 
support. 

Finally, I will be selling ice lollies every Friday afternoon after school, weather permitting.  
Any funds raised will go towards creating a new school library.  Don’t forget your spare 
change! 

Have a wonderful sunny bank holiday weekend! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  Stars of the Week 
 

 RKH RB 1A 1C 2Y 

Azzaira Eric Roansi Justina Finley 

3S 4C 5C 6C 6H 

Paul Teiyah-Rae Oliver  Suela Samson 

 

Mr Watson’s Superstar Award – 

  

 

   
                Reading at Home  
        

class 

Table shows actual number and rounded percentages of 
children reading at home 

% 3 
and 

more 
% 4 & 5  

% not 
reading 

     

Times Read     

0 1 2 3 4 5       

RB 3 1 0 3 2 7 71% 53% 18% 

RKH 3 0 2 3 0 8 65% 47% 18% 

1A 2 0 1 3 1 7 73% 53% 13% 

1C 2 2 1 2 1 10 72% 61% 11% 

2Y 0 1 3 7 9 6 79% 54% 0% 

3S 1 2 2 11 2 7 74% 54% 0% 

4C 1 0 1 8 4 12 89% 59% 4% 

5C 3 0 1 4 9 13 90% 76% 10% 

6C 1 0 0 12 4 3 95% 35% 5% 

6H 0 0 0 11 5 6 100% 50% 0% 
 

Gabby – Year 5 

Gabby always greets me with a smile and a cuddle.  She likes to ensure that 

everyone feels happy at school!   



  

          Weekly Attendance 
 

 Weekly Attendance –  

Class RKH RB 1A 1C 2Y Whole school  

Attendance 98.8% 97.5% 90% 95% 95.2% 

      

94.9% Class 3S 4C 5C 6C 6H 

Attendance 94.3% 92.3% 94% 95.2% 99.5% 

 

1st 2nd 3rd  

6H RKH RB 

 

    Yearly Attendance 
 

 Yearly Attendance  

Class RKH RB 1A 1C 2Y Whole school  

Attendance 93% 94.3% 90.3% 91.4% 90.7% 

      

93.3% Class 3S 4C 5C 6C 6H 

Attendance 92.8% 94.8% 94.4% 95.1% 96% 

 

1st 2nd 3rd  

6H 6C 4C 

            
Literacy Word of the 

Week 

Reception Year 1 Year 2 

journey colossal puzzled 

Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 

courageous sacrifice shimmering desolate 

 

Maths Word of the 

Week 

Reception Year 1 Year 2 

spatial arrangement group thirds 

Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 

equivalent integer hundredths perpendicular 

 



 

Tuesday 29 April – Class Photos 

Wednesday 30 April – Reception Library visit 

Monday 5 May – Bank Holiday  

Tuesday 6 May – Theatre production of the Railway Children in school 

Thursday 8 May – SEND coffee morning 

Thursday 8 May – Whole School Assembly – Summer Safety 

Monday 12 May – Year 6 SATs Assessment Week 

Friday 16 May – Don Rae Workshop 

Tuesday 20 May – Reception Airport experience at Hogarth 

Tuesday 20 May – Year 6 Harry Potter Show at the Brentwood School 

Thursday 22 May – Food Discovery session – Year 3 

Friday 23 May – Last day of Half Term 

Monday 2 June – Children return to school 

Wednesday 4 June – My Bank sessions for Year 4&6 

Monday 9 June – Joel – PSHE talk and performance Year 4,5 & 6 

Wednesday 11 June – My Bank sessions Year 4&6 

Thursday 12 June - Food Discovery session – Year 3 

Friday 13 June – Food Discovery session – Year 3 

Friday 13 June – After school Market - Food Discovery session – Year 3 

Wednesday 18 June - My Bank sessions for Year 4&6 

Thursday 19 June – Book Fair after school 

Friday 20 June – Book Fair after school 

Monday 23 June – Book Fair after school 

Tuesday 24 June - Book Fair after school 

Thursday 26 June – Sports day KS1 AM/ KS2 PM 

Tuesday 1 July – Yr6 Bikeability 

Thursday 3 July – Hogarth Festival 

 

 

 

 

 


